§ 853(a)(1) and (2), and that the United States is now entitled-to possession of the, subject
/'“'N

property. 4
Accordingly, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED:

1. That Defendant Deandre Forrest shall forfeit the following subject property to the

United States:

Twenty-Eight Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Three and 00/100
Dollars ($28,223.00) in United States Currency.

* •> . .. ....
2. That the United States|Marshals Service shall immediately seize the subject

property and hold same in,his secure custody and control.

will not seek forfeiture of any jewelry seized on June 15,2017, from 1197 s.